

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ARUNACHAL PRADESH

(Established by Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) Jote, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh – 791113 Email: <u>nitarunachal@nitap.ac.in</u>

## January-June, 2024 Fee structure for UG (B. Tech) students

S/No	Head of fee	2nd, 4th, 6th and 8th	Semester students	
J.		For Gen/OBC category students (In rupees)	For SC/ST/PWD/ parents annual income less than 1lakh students (In rupees)	For students whose parents annual income is in between 1lakh & 5lakh (In rupees)
A. Admi	ission / Tuition fee			
1	Tuition fee (May vary as per MoE)	₹ 62,500.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 20,833.00
	Total (A)	₹ 62,500.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 20,833.00
B. Instit	ution fee (common for all the stud	dents)		- 1
2	Net facility	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00
3	Library	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00
4	Co-curricular activities	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00
5	Placement & Training	₹ 1000.00	₹ 1000.00	₹ 1000.00
6	Sports activity fee	₹ 1000.00	₹ 1000.00	₹ 1000.00
7	Examination/grad card	₹ 1000.00	₹ 1000.00	₹ 1000.00
8	**Transportation	* ₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00
	Total (B)	₹4,500.00	₹4,500.00	₹4,500.00
C. Hoste	el fee			
9	Room rent	₹4,000.00	₹4,000.00	₹4,000.00
	Total (C)	₹4,000.00	₹4,000.00	₹4,000.00
D. Medi	cal insurance			
10	Insurance fee (annual)	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00
	Total (C)	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00
11	Total (A+B+C)	₹ 71,000.00	₹8,500.00	₹ 29,333.00
12	* Advanced Mess fee for three months is to be deposited to mess account by all students. Student may contact Chief Warden Office.			
13	** ** Exempted of transportation fee from the student fee structure w.e.f. Jan-June,2024 academic session till the institute transportation will start functioning. However the last semester (July-Dec,2023) transportation fee will be adjusted accordingly.			

Academic Fee (as mentioned in Sl.No 11) to be deposited to:

Name of the Account	NIT AP Fee Account		
Account Number	3435101005134		
Name of the Bank	Canara Bank		
Branch	Itanagar		
IFSC	CNRB0003435		
MICR	791015002		

Dean (Academic) NIT-Arunachal Pradesh

> संकायाध्यक्ष/Dean शैक्षणिक/Academic

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान/National Institute of Technology